DOCKET NO: P0786.90000US00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Takett and Tracement Street
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Promega Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Protherics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: 5214 Maryland Way, Suite 405 Brentwood, TN 37027 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,904,922, 5 If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael T. Siekman Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2206 	ation, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael T. Siekman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3.1]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0034

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Promega Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters of Patents and applications for Letter Patents set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto to Protherics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and with principal offices located at 5214 Maryland Way, Suite 405, Brentwood, TN 37027 ("Assignee"), including all United States and non-U.S. patents and patent applications based on priority rights derived from the Letters Patents and applications, by virtue of 35 U.S.C. and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Promega Corporation has caused this patent assignment to be executed in its name this 9th day of December, 2004.

-
Promega Corporation
By: Denda Furlow
Brenda Furlow
Title: VP General Counsel
)
) SS
<i>1</i>

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE

On this 9th day of December 2004 before me personally appeared Brenda Furlow, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that Notary Public

My Commission experses 9/15/07 he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Promega Corporation.

EXHIBIT A

United States Patent No. 5,904,922 entitled "Treatment with polyvalent antivenom"

- U.S. Patent No. 5,443,976 entitled "Immobilization of C. atrox and C. durissus terrificus"
- U.S. Pat. No. 5,196,193 entitled "Antivenoms and methods for making antivenoms"
- U.S. Pat. No. 5,340,923 entitled "Methods for making and purifying antivenoms"

EP 498,854 entitled "Antivenoms and Methods for making Antivenoms"

Australian Pat. No. 638,786 entitled "Antivenoms and Methods for Making Antivenoms"

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 01/11/2005